OPERATOR - SCALE
TECHNICIAN - EQUIPMENT

ARTICLE 18 
VACATIONS

1.	 To be eligible for a paid vacation the regular full-time 
employees must (a) pass their anniversary date; (b and have 
arrived on time and worked at least two-hundred (200) days in 
the previous three hundred and sixty-five (365) days, including 
up to thirteen (13) weeks on Worker’s Compensation, vacation, 
jury duty, absences excused by the Company, and funerals, but 
excluding weeks off for all other paid or unpaid leave. These 
employees will receive one (1) week of vacation with pay